

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4356/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2006 in FAO No. 4866/2006 of  
the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAIKUNTHI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2484 of 2007

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2577 of 2007

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2672 of 2007 (With office report)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2711 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Seth,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of  
the impugned judgment.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER